Concordia University
Teacher Work Sample Scores

TWS - Fall 09 Secondary
context pre unit post reflect total

A 5 5 5 5 5 25
B 5 5 5 5 5 25
C 5 5 4 5 5 24
D 5 5 5 5 5 25
E 5 5 5 5 5 25
F 5 5 5 5 5 25
G 4 4 5 5 5 23
H 5 5 5 5 5 25
I 5 5 5 5 5 25
J 5 5 5 5 5 25
K 5 5 5 5 5 25
L 5 5 5 5 5 25
M 5 5 5 5 5 25
N 5 5 5 5 5 25
o] 4 5 5 5 5 24

averages n=15 4.866667 4.933333 4.933333 5 5 24.73333

TWS - Spring 10

context pre unit post reflect total

A 5 4 5 4 5 23
B 5 5 5 5 5 25
C 5 5 5 4 5 24
D 4 4 5 4 5 22
E 5 5 4 5 5 24
F 5 5 4 5 5 24
G 5 5 5 5 5 25
H 5 4 5 4 5 23
I 5 3 5 4 5 22
J 5 4 5 4 5 23
K 5 4 5 4 5 23
L 5 4 4 4 5 22
M 5 4 5 4 4 22
N 5 5 5 5 5 25
O 5 4 5 4 5 23
P 5 4 4 5 5 23
Q 5 4 4 4 5 22
R 5 5 4 5 5 24
S 4 5 5 5 5 24



averages n=19 4.894737 4.368421 4.684211 4.421053 4.947368 23.31579
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averages n=21 4.714286 4.142857 4.952381 4.380952 4.857143 23.04762

TWS - Spring 11
context
5

e unit post reflect total
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24.25

4.85 4.8 4.75 4.95

4.9

n=20

averages

TWS - Fall 11

total

pre unit post reflect

context
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24
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20
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25
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23
25
24

23
24
22

> 2 X

25
22

23.69231

4769231 4.807692 4.653846 4.653846 4.807692

n=26

averages

TWS - Spring 12

unit post reflect total
23
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pre

context
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24
24
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23.90476

4,952381 4.857143 4.571429 4.571429 4.952381

n=20

averages



Elementary

TWS - Fall 09

total
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pre unit post reflect

context

24.05

4.7
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n=22

averages

TWS - Spring 10

pre unit post reflect total
21
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22.94737

4.842105 4.052632 4.736842 4.578947 4.736842

n=19

averages

TWS - Fall 10

total

pre unit post reflect

context
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231

20 4.85 4.15 4.75 455 4.8

n=

averages

TWS - Spring 11

total

pre unit post reflect

context
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23.2

4.6 4.8

4.8

4.933333 4.066667

n=15

averages

TWS - Fall 11

total

pre unit post reflect

context
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24
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23.07692

4769231 4.615385 4.807692

4.884615 4

n=32

averages

TWS - Spring 12

pre unit post reflect total
21

context

20
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24
24
24
24



22
22
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22.57895

4.894737 4.105263 4.631579 4.368421 4.578947

n=19

averages



